Mercer City Council Meeting
March 19, 2015

Mayor Kathy Schon called meeting to order at the Mercer Community Center with all council members present
and Mark Johnson with Ulteig engineering.

Ulteig engineering (Mark Johnson) gave an informational presentation on the need to create an improvement
district. Then took questions from the public.

Secretary’s report:

Bryan made a motion to except previous minutes with the exception of changing his name from Byron to Bryan;
Steve Seconded motion. Motion carried.

Financial Report:

Steve made a motion to except financial report and Bryan seconded. Motion carried.

Old Business:

Miss Schon talked to Paul Kalibabky with Waste Management about a curbside cleanup. The bill shows anincrease
in 2014 and 2015 which was not passed on to the city consumers. We will re-evaluate the rates at our next
meeting. Contract is due June of 2016.

New Business:

Police contract will be put on hold until 2016 after visiting JR Kerzman, McLean County Sheriff.

Fire and Tornado Insurance — need to re-evaluate all city buildings and City Park needs insurance.
Senior Citizens have donated a new sink to the City Hall and we need to get bids to have it installed.

Tax Equalization meeting needs to be put in paper for two weeks starting date has been changed to regular Council
meeting which is the third Thursday of the month at 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM.

Joe made motion to pay all bills, Bryan seconded, motion carried.

Steve made a motion to adjourn meeting and Seconded by Bryan.

Marlene Wardner
City Auditor



Bills to be Paid:
Above and Beyond:
Advanced Cleaning:
BHG:

Brewster MCC Refund:

Ed’s Service:
Farmers Union TL:
Farmers Union MCC:
Goven MCC Refund:

98.00
4991.27
51.40
50.00
38.00
32.15
200.10
50.00

K &D:

MaKeeff Farms:

Master Fire Safety MCC
MEC:

Otter Tail:

Post Office MCC:
Waste Mgr:

WRT:

180.00
178.00
24.75
49.79
$893.88
9.80
1147.72
88.27



