# Mercer City Council Meeting March 19, 2015

Mayor Kathy Schon called meeting to order at the Mercer Community Center with all council members present and Mark Johnson with Ulteig engineering.

Ulteig engineering (Mark Johnson) gave an informational presentation on the need to create an improvement district. Then took questions from the public.

## Secretary's report:

Bryan made a motion to except previous minutes with the exception of changing his name from Byron to Bryan; Steve Seconded motion. Motion carried.

## **Financial Report:**

Steve made a motion to except financial report and Bryan seconded. Motion carried.

### **Old Business:**

Miss Schon talked to Paul Kalibabky with Waste Management about a curbside cleanup. The bill shows an increase in 2014 and 2015 which was not passed on to the city consumers. We will re-evaluate the rates at our next meeting. Contract is due June of 2016.

### **New Business:**

Police contract will be put on hold until 2016 after visiting JR Kerzman, McLean County Sheriff.

Fire and Tornado Insurance – need to re-evaluate all city buildings and City Park needs insurance.

Senior Citizens have donated a new sink to the City Hall and we need to get bids to have it installed.

Tax Equalization meeting needs to be put in paper for two weeks starting date has been changed to regular Council meeting which is the third Thursday of the month at 7:00 PM to 7:30 PM.

Joe made motion to pay all bills, Bryan seconded, motion carried.

Steve made a motion to adjourn meeting and Seconded by Bryan.

Marlene Wardner City Auditor

Bills to be Paid:			
Above and Beyond:	98.00	K &D:	180.00
Advanced Cleaning:	4991.27	MaKeeff Farms:	178.00
BHG:	51.40	Master Fire Safety MCC	24.75
Brewster MCC Refund:	50.00	MEC:	49.79
Ed's Service:	38.00	Otter Tail:	\$893.88
Farmers Union TL:	32.15	Post Office MCC:	9.80
Farmers Union MCC:	200.10	Waste Mgr:	1147.72
Goven MCC Refund:	50.00	WRT:	88.27